



WHEN?

19th January 2016 at 10.00 a.m

WHERE?

Club Room of the Hotel Monopol, Wroclaw

REGISTRATION

slovenia-wroclaw2016.mzz@gov.si

Dear,

The European Handball Championship, an important and prestigious international sporting event, takes place in Poland from 16 to 31 January 2016. Among the countries taking part in the competition is Slovenia, which will be presenting itself in Poland via a project called "Slovenia Centre – I feel Slovenia", consisting of a space for business, social, media and sports events. The patron of the Slovenia Centre is the President of the Republic of Slovenia, Mr Borut Pahor.

Prestigious international sports competitions are increasingly frequently used as opportunities for business cooperation. For this reason the Slovenia Centre will also host a number of business and social events that will serve to establish contacts between businesses from Poland and Slovenia and also from other countries.

It is our pleasure to invite you to the event "Business opportunities between Slovenia and Poland", at 10.00 a.m. on Tuesday, 19 January 2016 in the Club Room of the Hotel Monopol, Wroclaw. This event is designed as a presentation of opportunities for business cooperation between Slovenia and Poland and for the establishment of contacts between businesses in Slovenia and Poland. The event will also showcase examples of good practice in business cooperation and offer a presentation of tourist attractions in Slovenia. Individual business meetings will also be organised for all interested companies. Participants at the event will be addressed by the Prime Minister of the Republic of Slovenia, Mr Miro Cerar* and a high-ranking representative of the Republic of Poland.

We would be greatly honoured by your presence at the event and would therefore request that you confirm your attendance by electronic mail **slovenia-wroclaw2016.mzz@gov.si**. For any further information please do not hesitate to contact us on (+) 48 22 8 49 82 82.

Yours sincerely,

Jernej BUZETI The Director of the Slovenia Center

Bor ROZMAN The Organizational committee director

Franjo BOBINAC The President of the Handball Federation of Slovenia

IN COOPERATION

